currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2025 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 15
 Rev 01/27/25
kl_ur20post_spec_R08
UR20 - Post Top
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE

UR20 - Post Top
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE
ORDERING GUIDE
HOUSING
UR20
Model LED Engine CCT/CRI Distribution Rotation Voltage
UR20 Ouro No Lens or Clear Lens
24L-25 3,000 lm
24L-65 7,000 lm
56L-75 10,000 lm
56L-110 15,000 lm
56L-140 17,000 lm
HDL - High Diffusion Lens
28L-30 3,000 lm
28L-70 7,000 lm
68L-80 9,000 lm
68L-115 13,000 lm
68L-150 15,000 lm
AM 1,2 Amber, 595nm
27K8 2700K, 80 CRI
3K7 3000K, 70 CRI
3K8 3000K, 80 CRI
35K8 3500K, 80 CRI
3K9 3000K, 90 CRI
4K7 4000K, 70 CRI
4K8 4000K, 80 CRI
5K7 5000K, 70 CRI
Consult factory for other
CCTs and CRIs
No Lens or Clear Lens
FR Type 1/Front Row
2 Type II
3 Type III
4 Type IV
4W Type IV Wide
5QM 3 Type V Square Medium
5QN 3 Type V Square Narrow
5R 3 Type V Rectangular
5W 3 Type V Wide (Round)
HDL - High Diffusion Lens
3 Type III/Asymmetric
5W 3 Type V/Symmetric
(Blank) Blank for no rotation
L 4 Optic rotation left
R 4 Optic rotation right
UNV 120-277V
347 347V
480 480V
Consult factory
Mounting Fixture Finish Control Options Options Control Accessories
FM33 Flush mt 3.0" OD pole, 3"
fixture base
FM44 Flush mt 3.6" to 4.0" OD
pole, 4" fixture base
PT23 3" Post Top mount for 2
3/8" OD x 4" Long Tenon
Tenon
PT24 4" Post Top mount for
2 3/8" OD T x 4" Long
Tenon
PT34 4" Post Top mount for 2
7/8" OD x 4" Long Tenon
Tenon
FMSA33 Solo Arm Post Top Flush
Mount 3.0" OD Pole, 3"
fixture base
FMSA44 Solo Arm Post Top Flush
Mount 3.6" to 4.0" OD
Pole, 4" fixture base
PTSA23 3" Solo Arm Post Top
Mount for 2-3/8" OD x 4"
Long Tenon
PTSA24 4" Solo Arm Post Top

in the field will be provided with installation
instructions.
•	 Ordering Example: SCH-R44/2772/BL3
SQUARE POLE-MOUNTED OCCUPANCY
Sensor up to 30’. Select voltage and finish color.
SCH-S
•	 Square Pole-Mounted Occupancy Sensor: up to
30’ - an outdoor occupancy sensor with 0-10V
interface dimming control that mounts directly
to the pole. Wide 360° pattern. Module colors
are available in Black, Gray, and White. Module
is cut for round pole mounting. Pole diameter
is needed upon order. Poles to be drilled
in the field will be provided with installation
instructions.
•	 Ordering Example: SCH-S/2772/BL3
ASTRODIM
•	 AstroDIM provides multi-stage night-time
power reduction based on an internal timer
referenced to the power on/off time. There is
no need for an external control infrastructure.
The unit automatically performs a dimming
profile based on the predefined scheduled
reference to the midpoint, which is calculated
based on the power on/off times.
CONTROLS (CONTINUED)
Fixture
Housing 30 mA Max
Pink Dimming Lead (-)
Standard Input Black (+)
White (-)
Green (GND)
Purple Dimming Lead (+)
(L)
(N)
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
7-Pin receptacle placement
Pink Wire
0-10V Dimming
Purple Wire
0-10V Dimming
Orange Wire
10V Customer
Defined
Red Wire
Line Voltage
Brown Wire
10V Customer
Defined
Black Wire
Line Voltage
White Wire
Neutral
currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2025 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 6 of 15
 Rev 01/27/25
kl_ur20post_spec_R08
UR20 - Post Top
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
MOUNTING VIBRATION RATINGS
UR 20 Arm UR28 Arm UR 20 Post Top UR 28 Post Top UR 20 Solo Arm
Ordering
Code
Rating Ordering
Code
Rating Ordering
Code
Rating Ordering
Code
Rating Ordering
Code
Rating
ASQ 4G ASQ 4G FM33 4G FM44 1.5G FMSA33 1.5G
A34 4G A34 4G FM44 1.5G FM45 1.5G FMSA44 1.5G
A46 4G A46 4G PT23 4G PT24 1.5G PTSA23 1.5G
MAF 4G MAF 4G PT24 4G PT34 1.5G PTSA24 1.5G
PT34 1.5G PT25 1.5G PTSA34 1.5G
For the 4 G test, ANSI C136.31-2010 Vibration
is tested to comply with Vibration Test Level